 Product Bulletin G960
 Issue Date August 19, 2008
© 2008 BASO Gas Products 1
 Code No. BASO-PB-G960, Rev. B www.baso.com
G960 Series Multi-Functional Gas Control Valve
The G960 Series multi-function gas valve is a
combination main and pilot valve intended for use in
conjunction with solid-state sequence control units on

BASO Gas Products distributor.
4    G960 Series Mult-Functional Gas Control Valve Product Bulletin
Ordering Information
G 9 6 __0 _ _ - _ _
Regulation Configuration
A = No Adjustment
B = Bottom Adjustment (LP Gas)
C = Bottom Adjustment (Nat. Gas)
D = Top Adjustment Left (LP Gas)
E = Top Adjustment Left (Nat. Gas)
F = Top Adjustment Right (LP Gas)
G = Top Adjustment Right (Nat. Gas)
Packaging Configuration
C = Individual Pack
D = Bulk Pack
_ _ _
Customer-Specific Requirements
1        = Non-Restricted
2-999 = Restricted
A
Pressure Connections
A =  None
B = 1/8 in. NPT Left
C = 1/8 in. NPT Right
D = 1/8 in. NPT Left and Right
E = 18 in. NPT Bottom
F = 1/8 Rp Left
G = 1/8 Rp Right
H = 1/8 Rp Left and Right
J = 1/8 Rp Bottom
Pilot Connections
A =  None
B = 1/8 in. NPT Left
C = 1/8 in. NPT Right
D = 1/8 in. NPT Left and Right
E = 1/8 Rp Left
F = 1/8 Rp Right
G = 1/8 Rp Left and Right
Inlet/Outlet
B = 1/2 x 1/2 in. NPT (With Inlet Strainer)
E = 1/2 x 1/2 Rp (With Inlet Strainer)
Capacity
Btu/hr KW
130,000
130,000
38
38
Figure 4: Valve Ordering Matrix
Performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. All agency certification of BASO products is performed
under dry and controlled indoor environmental conditions. Use of BASO products beyond these conditions is not recommended and may void
the warranty. Product must be protected if exposed to water (dripping, spraying, rain, etc.) or other harsh environments. The original
equipment manufacturer or end user is responsible for the correct application of BASO products. Consult BASO Gas Products LLC for
questionable applications. BASO Gas Products LLC shall not be liable for damages or product malfunctions resulting from misapplication or
misuse of its products.
Refer to the G960 Series Multi-Functional Gas Control Valve Installation Instructions (Part No. BASO-INS-G960) for necessary information on
the installation, use, and servicing of this product.
G960 Series Multi-Functional Gas Control Valve Product Bulletin    5
Technical Data
Product G960 Series Multi-Function Gas Control Valve
Types of Gas 2nd (Natural Gas) and 3rd (LP Gas) Family Gases
Maximum Operating
Pressure
North America: 0.5 psi
Europe: 50 mbar
Australia: 3.45 kPa
Maximum Differential
Pressure
8 in. W.C (20 mbar / 2kPa)
Reverse Pressure Ratings 20 in W.C. (50 mbar / 5 kPa) Class B (EN 161 and 126)
Regulator Classification Class C (EN 126)
Regulator Pressure Range Natural Gas: 3 to 6 in. W.C (7.5 to 15 mbar / 0.75 to 1.5 kPa) Top or Bottom Adjust
LP Gas: 8 to 12 in W.C. (20 to 30 mbar / 2.0 to 3.0 kPa) Bottom Adjust
  6 to 12 in. W.C. (15 to 30 mbar / 1.5 to 3.0 kPa) Top Adjust